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Aerial of Lock 1 at the dam 
The river flows northward 



 
 

Aerial of Lock 2 at the northern end of the canal 


	canal: Tucuruí Dam, Brazil
	status: Opened to traffic November, 2010
	state: Para, Brazil
	county: 
	location: 
	maps: 
	acs: 
	haer: 
	date1: 2010 - present
	date2: 
	date3: 
	date4: 
	date5: 
	lc1: 6 km
	lc2: 
	lc3: 
	lc4: 
	lc5: 
	ls1: 
	ls2: 
	ls3: 
	ls4: 
	ls5: 
	lt1: 6 km
	lt2: 
	lt3: 
	lt4: 
	lt5: 
	locks2: 
	locks1: 2 - 210m x 33m
	locks3: 
	locks4: 
	locks5: 
	sign: Between 1975 and 1984, the Tucuruí Dam was built across the Tocantins River  to provide hydro electric power. A second phase of the project included a bypass canal to allow navigation between the lower and upper river. Google earth aerials dated November 15, 2009 show construction underway on a lock at the dam (GPS 3 deg. 50'01.58"S  49 deg. 39'39.66"W) and a second lock to the north (GPS 3 deg. 46'52.66"S  49 deg. 39'32.46"W) to enter the river downstream (north) of the dam connected by a 6 km canal. Both locks are 210m long and 33m wide.    The southern lock is at the dam and the upriver part was built as part of the first phase. The rest of the lock was built later with two pauses in the construction. This is Lock 1. It has miter gates at its upstream end and a guillotine gate at its lower (northern end). Lift is 36 meters.   This lock is connected to the northern lock by a 6 km canal. The northern lock (Lock 2), has a 33 foot lift and connects the canal to the river downstream of the Tucurui Dam. This lock has milter gates at its northern end and a vertically sinking gate at its southern end. The locks and the canal were opened by the President of Brazil on November 30, 2010.   The canal unites the two sections of the Tocantins River around the Tucurui Dam and provides 2,000km of navigable river from Barra do Garcas northward to the Atlantic Ocean at Barcaren. Total lift is 69 meters from the river north of the canal at 5 m elevation to the pool behind the dam at 74 m elevation.
	desc: 
	group: 
	biblio: Much information is available on the internet including several videos on YouTube. A particularly interesting video is "Eclusas de Turcurui" which is an animated video of the canal and locks and includes useful diagrams.
	reports: See below
	landmk: 
	address: David G. Barber, 16 Ballou Road, Hopedale, MA 01747
	date: Revised5/8/11


